(2) (wm) Roberta Baldwin hepeby wb the Dane County

Board of Adjustment for a variance on the following desoxibed lands

Lot #15, Additi i ! i

in the Towm of  Dunn ) which ia located in the R 3
mmmm-

The varience is reguived because Sec. 11.03(2)(b) of the Dame

County Soning oxdinance reguites that Average reduced setback of 34.64' +

Proposed use of property, building, addition ox altsraticn if variance is gwented

Deck addition to residential replacement of porch.

ﬁnnh wvhy applicant camnot comply with oxdinance requirements

Lot size, existing location of residence.

Dates < %/2/&/; ~Z : Aozl
] app or agent

/Fé% Coppa e,
i eun

Tl Y SEwFl

ACTION BY BOARD OF ADJUSTHENT

PINDING OF PACT I8 INCLUDED IN THE NIWUTES OF THE PUBLIC NEARING OF 9/22/88

D *IBIOMN: GCrant variance of 4.64 feet more or less from required average setback

from new high watermark to permit deck addition as constructed.

Appeal No.# 1760 Zoning permit MWo.# _ 40955 Tesued: 9/23/88

: " Zoning Administrator
545-19(7/78) Variance App'l.
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TOWN of DUNN | 4156 CTH. B McFarland, WI 53558

September 21, 1988

Dane County LAnd Records and Regulation
210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blwvd.
Madison, Wisconsin 53709

Attention: Board of Adjustments
Subject: Appeals 1760, 1761, 1771, 1772
Dear Board Members:

The Dunn Town Board recommends approval of all of the
above appeals in the Town of Dunn. Notices were sent to
adjacent property owners and no objections were received.

Sincerely,
/ézfldAﬁqudt /éadLOOoomdk«/

Rosalind Gausman, Clerk

SEP 281388

“TEIVED
‘-u\--'--"ll& DW.



Septemben 6, 1988

Dane County Land Regulation & Records

Zoning DLvisdLon

Room 116 City-County Building RE: Deck addition to exdisiting

Madison, Wisconsin 53709 resddence at 3408 Quam Dx.
Lot #15 Addition to OLe J.
Quam's Park, Section 25,

Gentlemen: Town of Dunn.

While speaking with Mr. James Stewarnt, he suggesied that I write
neganding ithe appeal for a variance for Zthe above deck addition to
our home ai Lake Kegonsa. While it certadnly L4 not my nature to
disnegard orn violate the stop ornder, there are circumsitances which
necessitated completing some of the work on the deck.

For ten yeans I have been a "caregiver" Zo elderly membens of our
families. In order for my fathern to enfoy the KaZQALde, it has

been necessary to take him ouf the nean entrance (roadsdide) and pull
him around the Lawn Lo the Lakefront. Now my uncle L4 using a
wheelchain and 1 find that I'm not as young as I used Lo be. With
my arthnitis L& L8 difficult to continue pulling the wheelchains
around the ‘house. Therefore, my children volunteered to erect a
deck where all could enfoy ithe Lakeside withouif the inconvendience

of the steps to the Lawn §rom the front entrance. The boys Left

§on college Labor Day and in view of the fact that my relaitives are
planning to spend several days with me at this time, they urged me
to contact Mr. Stewant. ‘

ALso, the Kegonsa Sanitary Disitrnict has been extending the sewenr
down Quam Drive and, unfortunately, they have Left us LandLocked
during theirn excavation for a Lift station. We can Leave our
nesidence onfy by crossing neighbors' Lawns on foot. The Lnconvenience,
noise and grnit has been greatly nelieved by the advantage of usding
the deck, even though it has not been fully completed. Whife my
nelatives have thein own apartments, Lt is my practice Lo brding
them here grequently. My uncle is here at Least once a monih when
he visits the V.A. hospital in Madison §or his check-ups. He often
stays several days and centainly appreciates the deck. It was
constructed to accommodate both the wheelchair and walker. While
it is approximately 30' from the water, none of our neighbors have
any obfection to Lits sdze.

Thank you for your consdderation of this request.

Sing,neﬂy{

/ 2 & g
5 A7) ,&'724{«9‘/47 SEP 19 1968
Robenta Baldwin

3408 Quam Drdlve RECEINE

Stoughton, Wisconsin 535EDNINGDIV.
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(3) Owm) SEET - KOBLTA  BADIYY hereby egpeal ¢o the Dano Cownty
Board of AMdjustment for a variemce on the following dessribed lands

LOT L& AP D 0l T Puprs  FK. 725, S5oF Quam I,
in the Towm of L)Y which 1o lecated dn the /T3
mumm.

The variance io requived because _S(c//2// /A% (224/9) of the Dame

County Soning Ovdinance requires that AV, FE/UA) H AN g 34.6¢ 7

Muuo!m. building, addition or altaratien if veriamce is gzented
WO v/ i e >R o W 7.7, 71000 o A o s 2 < a

ﬁ.on/a vhy applicant cannot comply with oxdinance requirements

Aol S/ | EXaT. LocaATron’ Or 2L

Dates

Pigned applicant oxr agent

Kailing address

ACTION BY BOARD OF ADYUSTIEWT

PIDING OF PACT I8 INCLUDED IN THE NINUTES OF THE PUBLIC HRARING OF

D "ISION:

Appeal Mo.d /7é d Zoning permit MNo.d Tesuad.

' Zoning Administrator
545-19(7/78) Variance App'l. _



